Illinois law.

Section 160.120  Distribution of Child Support Collected While the Client Was an AFDC or TANF Recipient, But Not Yet Distributed at the Time the AFDC or TANF Case Is Cancelled 

Child support payments which are received in a month in which a client is a current AFDC or TANF recipient, but which have not been distributed when the client's AFDC or TANF case is cancelled shall be distributed in accordance with Section 160.100.  Any amounts owed to former AFDC or TANF recipients pursuant to such distribution shall be disbursed by the State Disbursement Unit in accordance with the following timeframes: 

a)	Child support to which a former AFDC or TANF recipient is entitled pursuant to Section 160.100(b)(1) ("Pass Through") shall be issued in accordance with that Section. 

b)	Child support to which a former AFDC or TANF recipient is entitled pursuant to Section 160.100(b)(3) ("current excess") shall be issued within two business days after the date of initial receipt in the State of a collection for the first month of ineligibility. 

c)	Child support to which a former AFDC or TANF recipient is entitled pursuant to Section 160.100(b)(5) ("past excess") shall be issued within two business days after the date of the initial receipt in the State of a collection for the first month of ineligibility. 
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(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 3808, effective February 25, 2000) 
